4					
		முதல் தக (Under Se		TAMIL NADU POLICE RATED INVESTIGATION FORM-I 8075829	
1	1. District : Vello	காவல்நிலையும் 🖊	/) <b>[]</b> ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	: 9/202) Date: 25.0{	5.2021
2.	(ii) Act BLLD: Pre		AC 1988 Sections ปไก้โญลสา: AC 1988 Sections ปไก้โญลสา: Sections ปไก้โญลสา:	5(2) 8/w 13(1)(	6)
		ons பிற சட்டங்களும், பிரிவுகளும் :	A l	A Part	
3.	a. (a) Occurrence of Offer குற்ற நிகழ்வு நாள் Time Period : நேர அளவு	nce Day: Date from : ே). நாள் முதல் Time from : நேரம் முதல்	4.20) 4 Date to: 3), 07. நாள் வரை Time to: நேரம் வரை	2020	يون دمين ا
	(b) Information Receive காவல் நிலையத்திற்கு த	ed at PS. Date : 25 of 1		hrs	2. ×
	(c) General Diary Refer பொது நாட்குறிப்பில் பத	rence : Entry No(s) Volume		1021 @ 16:30 hr	Ŀ
4.	i. Type of Information : V தகவலின் வகை : எழுத்	2021 Written/ Oral : து மூலம் / வாய் மொழியாக	Written		
5.	. Place of Occurrence (a குற்ற நிகழ்விடம் (அ) க	i) Direction and Distance from PS: ாவல்நிலையத்திலிருந்து எவ்வளவு துர	மும், எத்திசையும் – Around	vellore Distri	c H
	Beat Number : முறைக் காவல் என்	(b) Address : முகவரி			
		t of this Police Station, then the Name லைக்கப்பால் நடந்து இருக்குமாயின், அற்	e of P.S : 🛥 District : நிலையில் அந்த கா.நி.பெயர் மாவட்டம்		
6.	. Complainant /Informan குற்றமுறையீட்டாளர்/ தக		Kshmi (b) <del>Father</del> 's/ Husband's N தந்தை / கணவர் பெயர்	ame A. Kumaragun	ru.
	(c) Date / Year of Birth நர்ள் / பிறந்த ஆண்டு	: 1976 (d) Nationality : 丁 质工作研始	ndian (e) Passport No. : வெளிநாட்டு கடவுச்சீட்டு எ	at	
	Date of Issue : வழங்கப்பட்ட நாள்	Place of Issue : வழங்கப்பட்ட இடம்	and the same		
	(f) Occupation <b>Ths</b> தொழில் ர	police (g) Address: () police (yeauf)	igilance & Anti-cor	ruption . Mellore	
7.	Details of Known/Suspe	ected/Unknown accused with full part	iculars. (Attach separate sheet if neces ரின் முழுமையான விவரங்கள்		1814
	(Grade-2)	othe Assistan	t Engineer, Highwa	nspector Isnikd A ys . Anaicut Ser	ssistent tion,
	Vanjuniju		ind sitting ,	ala -	2
8.		eporting by the complainant / Informa / தகவல் கொடுப்பவரால் முறையிட்டத்	a feet to be a fee	1990 1990	27-

\* GCP-240-34(Type-2) 90,000 Cps.-21.3.16(HCL-12)

· Second

- Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet if necessary) 9 களவாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் விவரம் (தேவையெனில் தனித் தாளில் இணைக்கவும்)
- 10. Total value of properties stolen / involved : களமாடப்பட்ட / களவிற்குள்ளான சொத்துக்களின் மொத்த மதிப்பு
- Inquest Report / Un-natural death Case No. if any:\_\_\_\_ 11. பிலை விசாரனை. அறிக்கை / இயற்கைக்கு மாறான இறப்பு என் 'ஏதேனும் இருந்தால்
- 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate cheet, if required) : முதல் தகவல் அறிக்கையின் கருக்கம். (தேவையெனில் தனித்தாளில் இணைக்கவும்)

Separate

13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.2 registered the case ...... to take up the Investigation / Refused and took up the investigation / directed Rank ...... .....on point of jurisdiction. Investigation / transferred to PS.....

sheet enclosed

எடுக்கப்பட்ட நடவடிக்கை : மேலே குற்ற முறையீட்டில் உள்ளவை பிரிவு 2ல் கூறப்பட்ட சட்ட பிரிவுப்படியான குற்றமாக வழக்கு பதிவு செய்து புலனாய்வுக்கு எடுத்துக்கொள்ளப்பட்டது / பணிக்கப்படுதல் \_\_\_\_\_\_ பத்தி \_\_\_\_\_ பத்தி \_\_\_\_\_ நிலை பனியாளரின் புலனாய்வுக்கு எடுத்துகொள்ள பணிக்கப்பட்டது / மறுக்கப்பட்டு எல்லையைக் கருதி புலனாய்வுக்கு 🗕 ...... காவல் நிலையத்திற்கு மாற்றப்படுகிறது.

FIR read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.

மு.த.அ. குற்றமுறையீட்டாளருக்கு / தகவல் தந்தவருக்கு படித்துக்காட்டி, அது சரியாக எழுதப்பட்டு இருப்பதாக ஏற்றுக் கொள்ளப்பட்டு, அதன் படி நகல் ஒன்று இலவசமாக கொடுக்கப்பட்டது.

S.Nyour lo

- 14. Signature / Thumb-Impression of the Complainant / Informant குற்றமுறையட்டாளர் / தாவல் கொடுப்பவரின் வைபம் / பெருவிரல் இரேகைப் பதிவு
- 15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: நீதிமன்றத்திற்கு அனுப்பப்பட்ட நாளும், நோமும்

25,06.2021 @ 17.15 his

\* GCP-240-34(Type-2) 90,000 Cps.-21.3.16(HCL-12)p 2

icer in-chasse, Polic Signature olice . Station சாவல் நிலைய பொறுப்பு அளுவனின் பெபம்

Name: Guant S. Vijayalatshmi, Rank: Inspector of Police, Visilance & Arti-Corruption, Visilance .

## Attachment in Coloumn No.12 of first Information Report in Vellore Vigilance and Anti Corruption. Vellore Detachment Cr.No. 09/2021 u/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(b) of Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 as amended by Prevention of Corruption (Amendment) Act 2018.

Accused	Submitted:
Tr. K.Ranjith Kumar (43/2020)	The following information was
S/o Kuppu Reddy	gathered during the collection of
Road Inspector/Skilled Assistant (Grade-I),	information against the Accused noted in
O/o the Assistant Engineer,	the margin. Accused Tr.K.Ranjith Kumar
Highways, Anaicut Section,	working as Road Inspector / Skilled
Vaniyambadi Division,	Assistant (Grade-I) at the office of the
Chennai Circle.	Assistant Engineer, Highways, Anaicut
<u>Residential Address</u>	Section, Vaniyambadi Division, Chennai
Nethaji Nagar,	Circle. He joined on 28.02.2011 in the
Govindareddypalayam,	State Government Service on the Ex-
Boodhur Panchayat, Anaicut Taluk,	service men quota. He retired from
Vellore District.	Military Service on 23.12.2009.

2. Accused Tr.K.Ranjith Kumar working as Road Inspector / Skilled Assistant (Grade-I) at the office of the Assistant Engineer, Highways, Anaicut Section, Vaniyambadi Division, Chennai Circle is a public servant as defined u/s 2(c) of the Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 during the period of commission of offence.

3. The collection of the sources reveals that the accused Tr.K.Ranjith kumar hail from a middle class family. Accused Tr.Ranjith Kumar is native of Govindareddypalayam, Boodhur Panchayat, Anaicut Taluk, Vellore District. His father Tr.Kuppu Reddy is a farmer and his mother Tmt.Umarani is a housewife. His wife Tmt. Sangeetha is also a home maker.

4. It is gathered that the accused Tr.K.Ranjith kumar intentionally enriches himself illicitly and acquired assets in his name, in the name of his wife Tmt.Sangeetha, his mother Tmt.Umarani and his father Tr.Kuppu Reddy @ Kuppusamy Reddy in various places. Most of the acquisitive activities of the accused and his family members falls between 01.04.2014 and 31.07.2020 and hence it was chosen as tentative check period.

5. During the check period, accused and his dependents were found in possession of assets as detailed below:

	<u> </u>
Assets found in the name of Accused Tr.K.Ranjith kumar and his family members in the form of immovable assets at the commencement of the check period ie., as on 01.04.2014.	Rs. 8,06,037/-
Assets found in the name of Accused Tr.K.Ranjithkumar and his family members in the form of immovable assets at the end of the check period ie., as on 31.07.2020.	Rs.48,74,972/-
Tentative Income of Accused Tr.K.Ranjithkumar during the check period between 01.04.2014 and 31.07.2020.	Rs.34,28,300/-
Tentative Expenditure incurred by the Accused Tr.Ranjithkumar during the check period between 01.04.2014 and 31.07.2020.	Rs.86,77,457/-
Value of Assets acquired by Accused Tr.K.Ranjith Kumar in his name and in the name of his family members during the check period between 01.04.2014 and 31.07.2020.	Rs.40,68,935/-
Excess of Expenditure over income made by Accused Tr.K.RanjithKumar during the check period between 01.04.2014 and 31.07.2020.	Rs.52,49,157/-
Disproportionate assets acquired by the Accused Tr.K.Ranjithkumar and in the name of his family members during the check period between 01.04.2014 and 31.07.2020.	Rs.93,18,092/-

6. The available information makes out a prima facie case against Accused Tr.K.Ranjith Kumar that he and his dependents were in possession of pecuniary resources and properties to the tune of Rs.93,18,092/- during the check period which is disproportionate to the known sources of income and the percentage of Disproportionate assets worked out to 272%. Thereby the Accused Tr.K.Ranjith Kumar had committed the offences of Criminal misconduct by intentionally enriching themselves illicitly during the period.

7. Therefore today on 25.06.2021 at 16.30 hrs, I registered a case in Vellore Vigilance and Anti Corruption Cr.No:09/2021 against Accused Tr.K.Ranjith Kumar for commission of offences u/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(b) of Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 as amended by Prevention of Corruption (Amendment) Act 2018.

8. The original First Information Report is submitted to the Hon'ble Chief Judicial Magistrate and Special Judge, Vellore and copy of the First Information Report is sent to the Superintendent of Police, Vigilance and Anti Corruption, Western Range, for issuing order u/s 17 of Prevention of Corruption Act 1988 to investigate the case and authorization u/s 18 of the said Act to inspect bankers books in relation to the accounts of Accused Tr. K.Ranjith Kumar.

â

(S.VIJAYALAKSHMI) 2516121

(S.VIJAYALAKSHMI) Inspector of Police, Vigilance and Anti-Corruption, Vellore.

